DEC. 19, 2022 — 17TH INPUT
PASSING (TOP 17)
PLAYER/SCHOOL

Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Daemon Jones, Redan

Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Jeremy Victor, McNair

Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn.
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Christian Jamison, Miller Grove
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia

Jamar Graham, Tucker

Nate Griffin, Towers

Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn.
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody
Ramique Thomas, MLK

RECEIVING (Top 20)
PLAYER/SCHOOL

Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Levi Bradham, Chamblee
Xavian Green, Redan

Mason Weeks, Dunwoody
Bre'Lon Cade, Druid Hills
Jaden Baugh, Columbia
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Devin Carter, Cedar Grove
Jordan Thornton, Chamblee
Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia
Quintavious Roland, Redan
Armohd Wood, Clarkston

Zeke Nshimiriomana, Druid Hills

Tristan Victor, McNair
Ralph Holt, Redan
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RUSHING (TOP 25)
PLAYER/SCHOOL

Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Ta'Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Jordan McCoy, Tucker

Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb
Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn.
Jordan Wade, Dunwoody
Solomon Rayton, Arabia Mtn.
Demarcus Smith, Cedar Grove
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Boden Walker, Cedar Grove
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Cheik Keita, Stephenson
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb
Larry Harris, Chamblee
Jeremy Victor, Mcnair

Ethan Sanders, Tucker
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Jean-Luc Noison, Lakeside
Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
AJ Hardge, Stone Mtn.

Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Lamaze Williams Jr., Columbia
Jaden George, Druid Hills
Antonio Anderson, MLK
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Final -Week 17

ATT GAME
ATT YDS AVG AVG
175 1264 7.2 126.4
201 1216 6.0 121.6
154 1150 7.5 143.8
133 1044 7.8 94.9
89 891 10.0 89.1
101 821 8.1 82.1
117 771 6.6 77.1
147 755 5.1 75.5
125 688 5.5 49.1
99 629 64 62.9
108 627 5.8 52.3
104 622 6.0 69.1
102 609 6.0 55.4
86 599 7.0 59.9
109 599 5.5 54.5
63 560 8.9 56.0
94 532 5.7 53.2
79 507 6.4 50.7
50 488 9.8 69.7
127 486 3.8 34.7
50 476 95 59.5
57 462 8.1 42.0
60 460 7.7 41.8
95 459 438 459
96 455 4.7 65.0
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2022 DEKALB COUNTY FOOTBALL TEAM SCORING STATISTICS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

CURRENT STANDING REGION SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE
SCHOOL WIN | LOSS | TIE | AVG. | GMS W L | SCHOOL GMS | PTS | AVG. | SCHOOL GMS | PTS | AVG.
CEDAR GROVE# 11 3 0 0.786 14 3 0 | CHAMBLEE 11 422 | 384 | COLUMBIA 11 166 | 15.1
LAKESIDE 8 2 0 0.800 10 0 0 | CEDAR GROVE 14 488 | 349 | CHAMBLEE 11 182 | 16.5
CHAMBLEE# 8 3 0 0.727 11 4 1 | LAKESIDE 10 264 | 26.4 | LAKESIDE 10 167 | 16.7
COLUMBIA# 7 4 0 0.636 11 4 2 | STEPHENSON 11 286 | 26.0 | CEDAR GROVE 14 241 | 172
STEPHENSON# 7 4 0 0.636 11 4 1 | DUNWOODY 10 255 | 25.5 | ARABIA MTN 11 229 | 20.8
DUNWOODY 5 5 0 0.500 10 1 4 | TUCKER 11 278 | 25.3 | STONE MTN. 10 215 | 215
ARABIA MTN.# 5 6 0 0.455 11 3 2 | SW DEKALB 10 251 | 25.1 | DRUID HILLS 10 216 | 21.6
DRUID HILLS 4 6 0 0.400 10 0 0 | COLUMBIA 11 275 | 25.0 | STEPHENSON 11 251 | 22.8
MCNAIR 4 6 0 0.400 10 2 4 | DRUID HILLS 10 221 | 22.1 | DUNWOODY 10 230 | 23.0
MILLER GROVE 4 6 0 0.400 10 2 3 | MILLER GROVE 10 210 | 21.0 | TUCKER 11 284 | 25.8
STONE MTN. 4 6 0 0.400 10 0 0 | STONE MTN. 10 199 | 199 | MCNAIR 10 260 | 26.0
TUCKER# 4 7 0 0.364 11 2 3 | MCNAIR 10 192 | 19.2 | MILLER GROVE 10 270 | 27.0
CLARKSTON 2 8 0 0.200 10 0 0 | REDAN 10 182 | 18.2 | SW DEKALB 10 282 | 28.2
M. L. KING 2 8 0 0.200 10 1 4 | ARABIA MTN 11 189 | 17.2 | CROSS KEYS 8 272 | 34.0
REDAN 2 8 0 0.200 10 1 5 | M.L. KING 10 127 | 12.7 | LITHONIA 10 340 | 34.0
SW DEKALB 2 8 0 0.200 10 0 5 | LITHONIA 10 93 9.3 | TOWERS 10 359 | 359
CROSS KEYS 0 8 0 0.000 8 0 0 | CLARKSTON 10 92 9.2 | CLARKSTON 10 361 | 36.1
TOWERS 0 9 1 0.000 10 0 6 | CROSS KEYS 8 42 5.3 | REDAN 10 379 | 379
LITHONIA 0 10 0 0.000 10 0 4 | TOWERS 10 38 3.8 | M.L. KING 10 395 | 395

#--Playoff Teams




2022 DEKALB COUNTY FOOTBALL TEAM OFFENSIVE STATISTICS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

SCHOOL GAMES RUSHING OFFENSE PASSING OFFENSE TOTAL OFFENSE
ATT. | YARDS | ATT | GAME | ATT. | COMP. | INT. | PCT. | YARDS | GAME | ATT. | YARDS | ATT. | GAME
AVG. | AVG. AVG. AVG. | AVG.

COLUMBIA 11 331 2705 8.2 245.9 149 84 5 0.56 1841 167.4 480 4546 9.5 413.3
CEDAR GROVE 13 482 2557 53 196.7 294 186 6 0.63 2702 207.8 776 5259 6.8 404.5
DUNWOODY 10 258 1631 6.3 163.1 262 170 12 0.65 1930 193.0 520 3561 6.8 356.1
SW DEKALB 10 315 2428 7.7 242.8 141 73 1 0.52 960 96.0 456 3388 7.4 338.8
CHAMBLEE 11 286 1324 4.6 120.4 253 159 2 0.63 2262 205.6 539 3586 6.7 326.0
REDAN 10 158 1247 7.9 124.7 213 95 14 0.45 1857 185.7 371 3104 8.4 3104
TUCKER 11 362 2103 5.8 191.2 217 110 8 0.51 1238 112.5 579 3341 5.8 303.7
STEPHENSON 11 345 2149 6.2 1954 165 103 3 0.62 1183 107.5 510 3332 6.5 302.9
MILLER GROVE 10 256 1574 6.1 157.4 161 90 12 0.56 1450 145.0 417 3024 7.3 302.4
MCNAIR 10 186 1507 8.1 150.7 141 79 4 0.56 1433 143.3 327 2940 9.0 294.0
DRUID HILLS 10 265 1387 5.2 138.7 225 108 6 0.48 1160 116.0 490 2547 5.2 254.7
STONE MTN. 10 262 1683 6.4 168.3 89 45 5 0.51 750 75.0 351 2433 6.9 243.3
ARABIA MTN. 11 282 1146 4.1 104.2 235 116 9 0.49 1470 133.6 517 2616 5.1 237.8
LITHONIA 10 234 1232 5.3 123.2 203 99 2 0.49 1024 102.4 437 2256 5.2 225.6
LAKESIDE 10 272 1396 5.1 139.6 136 58 8 0.43 797 79.7 408 2193 54 219.3
M.L. KING 10 268 1206 4.5 120.6 161 73 13 0.45 784 78.4 429 1990 4.6 199.0
CLARKSTON 10 266 1106 4.2 110.6 121 39 16 0.32 542 54.2 387 1648 4.3 164.8
CROSS KEYS 8 235 949 4.0 118.6 50 16 6 0.32 245 30.6 285 1194 4.2 149.3
TOWERS 10 196 367 1.9 36.7 220 94 17 0.43 858 85.8 416 1225 29 122.5

#--No Stats Reported — None



2022 DEKALB COUNTY FOOTBALL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

SCHOOL GAMES RUSHING DEFENSE PASSING DEFENSE TOTAL DEFENSE
ATT | YARDS | ATT | GAME | ATT | COMP | INT | PCT | YARDS | GAME | ATT | YARDS | ATT | GAME

AVG | AVG AVG AVG | AVG
LAKESIDE 10 230 832 3.6 83.2 167 81 17 | 0.49 906 90.6 397 1738.0 | 39.7 173.8
COLUMBIA 11 309 1306 4.2 118.7 118 54 10 | 0.46 839 76.3 427 | 2145.0 | 38.8 195.0
CLARKSTON 10 245 1140 4.7 114.0 136 64 12 | 0.00 842 84.2 381 1982.0 | 38.1 198.2
ARABIA MTN. 11 309 1165 3.8 105.9 181 106 4 0.59 1190 108.2 | 490 | 2355.0 | 445 | 214.1
DRUID HILLS 10 267 1451 54 145.1 131 61 4 0.47 809 80.9 398 | 2260.0 | 39.8 | 226.0
STONE MTN. 10 300 1567 5.2 156.7 136 69 10 | 0.51 904 90.4 436 | 2471.0 | 43.6 | 247.1
TOWERS 10 296 1796 6.1 179.6 113 48 6 0.42 728 72.8 409 | 2524.0 | 409 | 2524
SW DEKALB 10 292 1454 5.0 145.4 175 82 6 0.47 1098 109.8 | 467 | 2552.0 | 46.7 | 255.2
CROSS KEYS* 7 236 1461 6.2 208.7 40 20 5 0.50 340 48.6 276 | 1801.0 | 394 | 2573
CEDAR GROVE 13 403 1969 0.0 151.5 215 299 12 | 0.00 1377 1059 | 618 | 3346.0 | 475 | 2574
DUNWOODY 10 331 1395 4.2 139.5 177 90 5 0.51 1260 126.0 | 508 | 2655.0 | 50.8 | 265.5
CHAMBLEE 11 344 1311 3.8 119.2 | 259 125 12 | 0.48 1720 156.4 | 603 | 3031.0 | 54.8 | 275.5
MILLER GROVE 10 316 1960 6.2 196.0 117 59 7 0.50 922 92.2 433 | 2882.0 | 43.3 | 288.2
REDAN 10 279 2038 0.0 203.8 117 63 9 0.00 867 86.7 396 | 2905.0 | 39.6 | 290.5
STEPHENSON 11 351 1891 54 171.9 187 106 3 0.57 1364 124.0 | 538 | 3255.0 | 48.9 | 2959
M.L. KING 9 272 1637 6.0 181.9 152 78 6 0.51 1072 119.1 424 | 2709.0 | 47.1 301.0
MCNAIR* 8 1208 1606 0.0 200.8 116 64 9 0.00 942 117.8 | 1324 | 2548.0 | 165.5 | 318.5
TUCKER 11 355 2059 5.8 187.2 186 110 5 0.59 1472 133.8 541 | 3531.0 | 49.2 | 321.0
LITHONIA* 9 237 1373 5.8 152.6 147 86 2 0.59 1588 176.4 | 384 | 2961.0 | 42.7 | 329.0

*..No Stats Reported: Cross Keys vs. Flint River 9/2; Lithonia vs. Alcovy, 8/19; McNair vs. North Clayton, 9/2, vs. Callaway, 10/29:



DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

Place Kicking

Player/School YR GP PATS ATT PCT FGATT PCT _PTS Length
Amari Forte, Cedar Grove SR 14 48 52 0.92 4 10 0.40 60 15,38,27,36
Daniel Chavez, Chamblee SR 11 47 50 094 4 5 0.80 59 30,35,39,39
Jay Hanson, Lakeside SO 10 31 34 091 5 9 0.56 46 40,25,30,30,29
Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR 11 28 31 0.90 4 5 0.80 40 30,29,20.29
Etsomefa Elavewo, Stephenson SR 11 28 32 0.88 4 8§ 0.50 40 25,31,28,22
Sydina Muhammad, Miller Grove SR 10 24 28 0.86 4 10 0.40 35 25,39,33,34
Giovanni Ramirez, Columbia SO 11 26 38 0.68 1 2 050 29 25

Ezekiel Babara, SW DeKalb SR 8 21 23 091 1 3 033 24 35
Nathaniel Green, Druid Hills SR 10 16 23 0.70 1 4 0.25 19 28

Owen Pettit, Dunwoody JR 9 13 17 0.76 1 2 0.50 16 32
PUNTING (TOP 10)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR G KICKS YDS AVG

Daniel Chavez, Chamblee SR 11 38 1447 38.1

Randy Smith, SW DeKalb JR 10 35 1301 37.2

Owen Pettit, Dunwoody JR 9 32 1100 34.4

Alexander Chapell, Lithonia JR 10 50 1707 34.1

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 8 21 696 33.1

Jeremy Victor, McNair SO 10 27 889 329

Sydina Muhammad, Miller Grove SR 10 30 944 315

Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR 11 35 1100 314

Amari Forte, Cedar Grove SR 14 35 1082 30.9

Allan Gomez, Cross Keys SO 8 41 1256  30.6



ARABIA MOUNTAIN

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Solomon Rayton, Arabia Mtn. SR | 10 147 755 5.1 75.5 5

Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn. SO 11 89 232 2.6 21.1 2

Laron Jones, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 17 50 2.9 5.6 0

Jonathan Odeh-Adimah, Arabia Mtn. | SO 5 8 48 6.0 9.6 1

Jaiden Figaro, Arabia Mtn. SR 11 9 33 3.7 3.0 0

Dillon Shanks, Arabia Mtn. SR 7 2 16 8.0 2.3 0

Mckaden Smith, Arabia Mtn. SO 1 1 14 14.0 14.0 0

Aice Lawal, Arabia Mtn. SO 1 2 6 3.0 6.0 0

Jordan Miller, Arabia Mtn. SR 6 1 4 4.0 0.7 0

Solomon Washington, Arabia Mtn. JR 3 4 0 0.0 0.0 0

Henry Singleton, Arabia Mtn. SO 1 1 -5 -5.0 -5.0 0

Yohance Harrison, Arabia Mtn. JR 1 1 -7 -7.0 -7.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 282 1146 4.1 104.2 8

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 309 1165 3.8 105.9 17

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn. SO 11 222 110 0.50 6 1383 17

Solomon Washington, Arabia Mtn. JR 4 13 6 0.46 3 87 1

TEAM TOTALS 11 235 116 0.49 9 1470 18

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 181 106 0.59 4 1190 13
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jordan Miller, Arabia Mtn. SR 9 12 301 25.1 1.3 5

Daniel Ndukwe, Arabia Mtn. JR 11 17 269 15.8 1.5 4

Jaiden Figaro, Arabia Mtn. SR | 11 24 250 104 22 2

Alex Richard, Arabia Mtn. JR 6 11 193 17.5 1.8 2

Laron Jones, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 17 183 10.8 1.9 2

Dillon Shanks, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 8 92 11.5 0.8 1

Kenneth Hollinger, Arabia Mtn. JR 5 6 56 9.3 1.2 1

Jayden Thomas, Arabia Mtn. SO 3 3 49 16.3 1.0 1

Solomon Rayton, Arabia Mtn. SR | 10 15 40 2.7 1.5 0

Braylon Clanton, Arabia Mtn. SR 1 2 29 14.5 2.0 0

Jonathan Odeh-Adimah, Arabia Mtn. | SO 4 1 8 8.0 0.3 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 116 1470 12.7 10.5 18

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS LENGTH

Tyler Teague, Arabia Mtn. SO 11 14 19 0.74 0 3 0.00 14 0

Eswin Martinez, Arabia Mtn. FR 1 1 1 1.00 0 0 0.00 1 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Parker Duncan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 7 232 33.1




CEDAR GROVE

FINAL INPUT

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD
Demarcus Smith, Cedar Grove JR 14 125 688 5.5 49.1 7

Boden Walker, Cedar Grove SO 12 108 627 5.8 52.3 6

Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove SO 14 127 486 3.8 34.7 10

Jakarri Ponder, Cedar Grove JR 12 56 305 5.4 25.4 3
Quinterio Lawson, Cedar Grove SR 14 21 222 10.6 15.9 4

Elan Patterson, Cedar Grove SR 12 29 123 4.2 10.3 1

Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove SR | 14 10 106 10.6 7.6 1
Jeremiah Stallworth, Cedar Grove | JR 3 2 6 3.0 2.0 0

Zaewun Smith, Cedar Grove SO 1 3 2 0.7 2.0 0

Sony Martinez, Cedar Grove SR 1 1 -8 -8.0 -8.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 14 482 2557 5.3 182.6 32
OPPONENT TOTALS 14 403 1969 4.9 140.6 17
PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove SO 14 290 182 0.63 6 2632 29
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove SR 14 2 2 1.00 0 61 1
Jeremiah Stallworth, Cedar Grove | JR 3 2 2 1.00 0 9 0
TEAM TOTALS 14 294 186 0.63 6 2702 30
OPPONENT TOTALS 14 215 299 1.39 12 1377 12
RECEIVING YR | GP REC YDS AVG.GAIN | REC/GM | TD

Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove SR 13 53 871 16.4 4.1 8

Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove SR | 13 37 643 174 2.8 7

Devin Carter, Cedar Grove FR 11 30 417 13.9 2.7 6

Miami Jones, Cedar Grove SR 11 30 314 10.5 2.7 6

Boden Walker, Cedar Grove SO 11 14 158 11.3 1.3 1

Jakyre Horton, Cedar Grove JR 4 7 95 13.6 1.8 1

Khilee White, Cedar Grove JR 1 2 61 30.5 2.0 1

Braelen Dori, Cedar Grove SR 3 3 50 16.7 1.0 0

Andrew Leslie, Cedar Grove FR 1 1 38 38.0 1.0 0
Quandarius Sypho, Cedar Grove SR 3 3 20 6.7 1.0 0

Jakarri Ponder, Cedar Grove JR 9 2 19 9.5 0.2 0
Demarcus Smith, Cedar Grove JR 8 1 6 6.0 0.1 0
Quinterio Lawson, Cedar Grove SR 12 1 5 5.0 0.1 0

Kyrus Hill, Cedar Grove SR 1 1 3 3.0 1.0 0

Jaylen Langston, Cedar Grove FR 1 1 2 2.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 14 186 2702 14.5 13.3 30
PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS LENGTH
Amari Forte, Cedar Grove SR 14 48 52 0.92 4 10 0.40 60 15,38,27,36
Christian Orozco, Cedar Grove SR 7 11 11 1.00 0 0 0.00 11 0
PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Amari Forte, Cedar Grove SR 14 35 1082 30.9




CHAMBLEE

RUSHING
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT AVG/G TD
Larry Harris, Chamblee JR 11 109 599 5.5 54.5 8
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 104 442 4.3 40.2 14
Matthew Neff, Chamblee SR 7 36 126 3.5 18.0 2
Marco Pless, Chamblee SO 3 16 88 5.5 29.3 1
Jordan Thornton, Chamblee SR 9 4 37 9.3 4.1 0
Levi Bradham, Chamblee SR 10 3 24 8.0 2.4 1
Daniel Chavez, Chamblee SR 10 2 13 6.5 1.3 1
Jack Hawkins, Chamblee SR 9 8 5 0.6 0.6 3
Ashton Bolston, Chamblee NA 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 0
Chris Williams, Chamblee FR 1 1 -2 2.0 2.0 0
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee JR 11 1 -2 -2.0 -0.2 0
Noah Habtemariam, Chamblee SR 9 1 -7 -7.0 -0.8 0
CHAMBLEE TOTALS 11 286 1324 4.6 120.4 30
OPPONENT TOTALS 11 344 1311 3.8 119.2 13
PASSING
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS | TD
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 250 158 0.63 2 2260 24
Noah Habtemariam, Chamblee SR 10 3 1 0.33 0 2 0
#DIV/0!
1 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
1 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
CHAMBLEE TOTALS 11 253 159 0.63 2 2262 24
OPPONENT TOTALS 11 259 125 0.48 12 1720 11
RECEIVING YR | GP REC YDS AVG. GAIN | REC/GM | TD
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee JR 11 42 664 15.8 3.8 6
Levi Bradham, Chamblee SR 11 38 556 14.6 3.5 7
Jordan Thornton, Chamblee SR 7 31 413 13.3 4.4 6
Jeffery Thornton, Chamblee SR 11 18 283 15.7 1.6 1
Larry Harris, Chamblee JR 11 8 129 16.1 0.7 3
Noah Habtemariam, Chamblee SR 10 11 116 10.5 1.1 1
Marquacious Wright, Chamblee JR 1 1 40 40.0 1.0 0
Dempsey Allers, Chamblee JR 9 2 29 14.5 0.2 0
Chris Williams, Chamblee FR 2 5 17 34 2.5 0
James Adhiambo, Chamblee JR 2 2 13 6.5 1.0 0
Matthew Neff, Chamblee SR 6 1 2 2.0 0.2 0
CHAMBLEE TOTALS 11 159 2262 14.2 14.5 24
PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS LENGTH
Daniel Chavez, Chamblee SR 11 47 50 0.94 4 5 0.80 59 30,35,39,39
Alex Dakhli, Chamblee NA 4 7 9 0.78 0 0 0.00 7 0
PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK
Daniel Chavez, Chamblee SR 11 38 1447 38.1




CLARKSTON

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Damion Powell, Clarkston JR 8 161 351 2.2 439 3

Na'Shaun Porter, Clarkston SO 8 50 318 6.4 39.8 0

Kyle Bryant, Clarkston JR | 8 42 133 3.2 16.6 3

Armohd Wood, Clarkston JR | 10 24 77 3.2 7.7 0

Jamarcus Jenkins, Clarkston JR 4 14 50 3.6 12.5 1

Leo Lester, Clarkston SR 7 11 43 3.9 6.1 1

William Housch, Clarkston JR 6 15 39 2.6 6.5 0

Antonio Lovett, Clarkston FR 2 2 5 2.5 2.5 0

Shaka Shukuru, Clarkston FR 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 0

Quaricus Hurley, Clarkston FR 8 28 -11 -0.4 -1.4 0

Malachi Blue, Clarkston NA| 1 2 5 2.5 5.0 0

CLARKSTON TOTALS 10 350 1011 2.9 101.1 8

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 245 1140 4.7 114.0 29

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Quaricus Hurley, Clarkston FR | 8 88 28 0.32 11 403 3

Jamarcus Jenkins, Clarkston JR 4 28 10 0.36 4 136 1

Germayne Curry, Clarkston NA| 1 5 1 0.20 1 3 0

CLARKSTON TOTALS 10 121 39 0.32 16 542 4

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 136 64 0.47 12 842 16
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Armohd Wood, Clarkston JR | 10 24 363 15.1 2.4 4

Ny'Travious Williams, Clarkston | JR | 2 2 59 29.5 1.0 0

Maung Thi Ha, Clarkston JR | 5 8 67 8.4 1.6 0

Ehi "Perry"Osakue, Clarkston JR 3 1 23 23.0 0.3 0

Isaiah Neal, Clarkston NA 1 2 18 9.0 2.0 0

Damion Powell, Clarkston JR 8 1 8 8.0 0.1 0

Kyle Bryant, Clarkston JR 8 1 4 4.0 0.1 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 39 542 13.9 3.9 4

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Ali Almuswey, Clarkston SO | 10 0 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Shaka Skukuru, Clarkston FR | 9 34 878 25.8




COLUMBIA

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Royce Tolbert, Columbia SR | 11 133 1044 7.8 94.9 7

Elijah Morgan, Columbia SR | 11 57 462 8.1 42.0 7

Lamaze Williams Jr., Columbia JR | 11 60 460 7.7 41.8 4

Roland Edwin, Columbia SR | 10 64 413 6.5 41.3 4

Jadan Baugh, Columbia JR 9 15 306 20.4 34.0 2

Jaleel Baugh, Columbia FR | 1 1 15 15.0 15.0 1

Amari George, Columbia FR | 1 1 5 5.0 5.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 331 2705 8.2 245.9 25

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 309 1306 4.2 118.7 14

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Elijah Morgan, Columbia SR | 11 149 84 0.56 5 1841 11

TEAM TOTALS 11 149 84 0.56 5 1841 11

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 118 54 0.46 10 839 5
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP| REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jaden Baugh, Columbia JR 9 27 450 16.7 3.0 6

Abodoulaye Diallo, Columbia SR 8 15 182 12.1 1.9 4

Sabian Campbell, Columbia SR | 7 14 180 12.9 2.0 0

Royce Tolbert, Columbia SR | 11 10 116 11.6 0.9 0

Dinari Williams, Columbia SR 7 8 79 9.9 1.1 1

Aveon Jackson, Columbia NA | 2 3 47 15.7 1.5 0

Lamaze Williams, Columbia JR | 11 4 27 6.8 0.4 0

Roland Edwin, Columbia SR | 10 1 19 19.0 0.1 0

Patrick Baker, Columbia SO 1 1 19 19.0 1.0 0

Kenyon Partridge, Columbia SR | 11 1 2 2.0 0.1 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 84 1121 13.3 7.6 1

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS LENGTH

Giovanni Ramirez, Columbia SO | 11 26 38 0.68 1 2 0.50 29 25

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Ty'Shan Poe, Columbia SR | 11 26 756 29.1




CROSS KEYS

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Luis Hernandez, Cross Keys JR 8 91 383 4.2 47.9 1

Gustavo Martinez, Cross Keys FR | 8 81 303 3.7 37.9 0

Brandon Castro, Cross Keys SO | 7 25 80 3.2 114 0

Marquis Earl, Cross Keys FR | 8 23 78 34 9.8 0

Andrew Bui, Cross Keys NA | 2 8 57 7.1 28.5 0

Kenneth Green, Cross Keys FR | 3 3 37 12.3 12.3 0

Jonathan Rodriguez, Cross Keys | JR 3 4 11 2.8 3.7 0

TEAM TOTALS 8 235 949 4.0 118.6 1

OPPONENT TOTALS 7 236 1461 6.2 208.7 28

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Gustavo Martinez, Cross Keys FR 8 46 14 0.30 5 196 3

Marquis Earl, Cross Keys FR | 8 4 2 0.50 1 49 2

TEAM TOTALS 8 50 16 0.32 6 245 5

OPPONENT TOTALS 7 40 20 0.50 5 340 4
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Marquis Earl, Cross Keys FR | 8 9 110 12.2 1.1 3

Brandon Castro, Cross Keys SO | 8 3 52 17.3 0.4 1

Alberto Correa, Cross Keys JR | 3 1 50 50.0 0.3 0

Christian Holmes, Cross Keys SO 2 2 23 11.5 1.0 1

Luis Hernandez, Cross Keys JR 8 1 10 10.0 0.1 0

TEAM TOTALS 8 16 245 15.3 2.0 5

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Luis Hernandez, Cross Keys JR 8 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS | YDS AVG/KICK

Allan Gomez, Cross Keys SO 8 41 1256 30.6




DRUID HILLS

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills SR | 10 99 629 6.4 62.9 13

Jaden George, Druid Hills JR | 10 95 459 4.8 45.9 3

Dnard Leach, Druid Hills SR | 8 48 204 4.3 25.5 2

Zeke Nshimiriomana, Druid Hills | SR 9 12 48 4.0 5.3 1

Jaemarion Perrier, Druid Hills FR 3 9 30 3.3 10.0 1

Kai Robinson, Druid Hills JR 3 1 15 15.0 5.0 0

Taylor Hollaman, Druid Hills JR 1 1 2 2.0 2.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 265 1387 5.2 138.7 20

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 267 1451 5.4 145.1 19

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills SR | 10 218 105 0.48 6 1108 10

Kai Robinson, Druid Hills JR 3 7 3 0.43 0 52 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 225 108 0.48 6 1160 11

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 131 61 0.47 4 809 7
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Bre'Lon Cade, Druid Hills SO | 9 32 463 14.5 3.6 6

Zeke Nshimiriomana, Druid Hills | SR 9 31 354 11.4 3.4 3

Jaden George, Druid Hills JR | 9 9 93 10.3 1.0

Zach Johnston, Druid Hills JR 6 7 56 8.0 1.2 0

Reese Patterson, Druid Hills JR 6 10 52 5.2 1.7 0

Travaris Bell, Druid Hills SR 5 7 45 6.4 1.4 0

Leshawn West, Druid Hills SR 5 6 43 7.2 1.2 2

Bryson Nicholas, Druid Hills SR | 2 2 28 14.0 1.0 0

Dnard Leach, Druid Hills SR 8 4 26 6.5 0.5 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 108 1160 10.7 10.8 11

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Nathaniel Green, Druid Hills SR | 10 16 23 0.70 1 4 0.25 19 28

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Nathaniel Green, Druid Hills SR | 10 8 248 31.0




DUNWOODY

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Jordan Wade, Dunwoody SR | 10 117 771 6.6 77.1 6

Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody SR| 9 104 622 6.0 69.1 12

Malachi Cranshaw, Dunwoody SO | 1 8 53 6.6 53.0 1

Rocco Sinisgalli, Dunwoody SR | 9 6 44 7.3 4.9 0

Caden Celestine, Dunwoody SO 4 17 75 4.4 18.8 1

Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SO | 5§ 3 30 10.0 6.0 2

Owen Painter, Dunwoody JR | 10 1 3 3.0 0.3 0

Rontae Langford, Dunwoody SR | 1 2 33 16.5 33.0 0

DUNWOODY TOTALS 10 258 1631 6.3 163.1 22

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 331 1395 4.2 139.5 20

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS | TD

Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody SR | 9 193 129 0.67 8 1433 6

Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SO 5 66 40 0.61 3 451 4

Owen Painter, Dunwoody JR | 10 3 1 0.33 1 46 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 262 170 0.65 12 1930 10

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 177 90 0.51 5 1260 12
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jack Pankey, Dunwoody SR | 10 52 566 10.9 5.2 2

Mason Weeks, Dunwoody SR | 10 30 486 16.2 3.0 3

Porter Allison, Dunwoody SO 9 17 251 14.8 1.9 0

Rocco Sinisgalli, Dunwoody SR | 9 22 162 7.4 2.4 3

Caleb Hamilton, Dunwoody SO | 4 7 108 154 1.8 0

Danny Boden, Dunwoody SO | 7 13 155 11.9 1.9 0

Owen Painter, Dunwoody JR | 10 6 91 15.2 0.6 1

Jordan Wade, Dunwoody SR | 10 20 96 4.8 2.0 1

Brandon Keefe, Dunwoody SO 1 2 13 6.5 2.0 0

Joe Fortenberry, Dunwoody JR 1 1 2 2.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 170 1930 114 17.0 10

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Owen Pettit, Dunwoody JR | 9 13 17 0.76 1 2 0.50 16 0

Christian Little, Dunwoody FR | 2 7 8 0.88 1 2 0.50 10 26

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS | AVG/KICK

Owen Pettit, Dunwoody JR 9 32 1100 34.4

Owen Painter, Dunwoody JR | 10 1 16 16.0




LAKESIDE

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Jean-Luc Noison, Lakeside JR 7 50 488 9.8 69.7 8

Kyle Davis, Lakeside SO | 10 63 372 5.9 37.2 7

John Baria, Lakeside SR | 10 75 297 4.0 29.7 2

Luke Chilton, Lakeside SR | 10 35 201 5.7 20.1 5

Dason Harris, Lakeside FR 5 11 39 3.5 7.8 1

Noah Lanford, Lakeside NA| 3 4 8 2.0 2.7 0

Jeremiah Johnson, Lakeside SO 2 2 4 2.0 2.0 0

Zy'Kai Baker, Lakeside SO | 3 10 -6 -0.6 -2.0 0

John Roath, Lakeside SR 7 22 -7 -0.3 -1.0 1

LAKESIDE TOTALS 10 272 1396 5.1 139.6 24

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 230 832 3.6 83.2 13

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Kyle Davis, Lakeside SO | 10 70 36 0.51 2 420 3

John Roath, Lakeside SR | 7 60 20 0.33 5 369 5

Noah Lanford, Lakeside NA| 3 6 2 0.33 1 8 0

LAKESIDE TOTALS 10 136 58 0.43 8 797 8

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 167 81 0.49 17 906 5
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Asher Lin, Lakeside SR | 10 15 287 19.1 1.5 4

Carlos Garcia, Lakeside SR 6 5 130 26.0 0.8 2

Kordel Thompson, Lakeside JR | 10 12 104 8.7 1.2 0

Harold Stanton, Lakeside NA| 2 2 86 43.0 1.0 0

Kelley Anthony, Lakeside JR | 10 11 80 7.3 1.1 1

Roman Douthit, Lakeside JR 5 4 44 11.0 0.8 1

Luke Chilton, Lakeside SR 9 4 37 9.3 0.4 0

Jay Hanson, Lakeside SO 4 2 16 8.0 0.5 0

Kodi McGlathery, Lakeside FR | 1 1 8 8.0 1.0 0

Daniel Arzabe, Lakeside JR 1 1 5 5.0 1.0 0

Spencer Wise, Lakeside FR 1 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 58 797 13.7 5.8 8

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Jay Hanson, Lakeside SO | 10 31 34 0.91 5 9 0.56 46 40,25,30,30,29

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Jay Hanson, Lakeside SO | 10 42 1268 30.2




LITHONIA

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Amonte Hardin, Lithonia JR | 10 79 507 6.4 50.7 0

Anthony Booker, Lithonia FR | 8 69 382 5.5 47.8 4

Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia SR | 9 44 146 33 16.2 0

Eric Alden, Lithonia SR 4 16 68 4.3 17.0 0

David Price, Lithonia JR 2 5 42 8.4 21.0 0

William Chaney, Lithonia FR | 5 7 35 5.0 7.0 0

Anthon Wright, Lithonia JR | 6 7 33 4.7 5.5 0

Davuan Bouie, Lithonia SR 1 2 7 3.5 7.0 0

Gh'Kai Wilkes, Lithonia JR 6 2 6 3.0 1.0 0

Josias Dore, Lithonia FR 1 3 6 2.0 6.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 234 1232 5.3 123.2 4

OPPONENT TOTALS 9 237 1373 5.8 152.6 14

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Amonte Hardin, Lithonia JR | 10 193 93 0.48 2 933 8

Anthony Booker, Lithonia FR | 8 2 2 1.00 0 45 0

Leonard Rayford, Lithonia FR 3 7 3 0.43 0 16 0

Anthon Wright, Lithonia JR 6 1 1 1.00 0 30 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 203 99 0.49 2 1024 8

OPPONENT TOTALS 9 147 86 0.59 2 1588 23
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia SR 9 33 398 12.1 3.7 5

Xavier Wilson, Lithonia JR 8 20 171 8.6 2.5 0

Will Chaney, Lithonia FR | 5§ 10 93 9.3 2.0 0

Gh'Kai Wilkes, Lithonia JR 9 11 87 7.9 1.2 1

Ty'Rell Culbreath, Lithonia FR 3 5 72 14.4 1.7 0

Jayden Frazier, Lithonia NA| 3 7 71 10.1 2.3 1

Shaun Marshall, Lithonia SO 1 2 35 17.5 2.0 0

Mike Orville, Lithonia JR 1 1 30 30.0 1.0 0

Anthony Booker, Lithonia FR 7 3 24 8.0 0.4 1

Anthon Wright, Lithonia JR 6 3 19 6.3 0.5 0

Noah Ramsey, Lithonia JR | 3 3 19 6.3 1.0 0

Leonard Rayford, Lithonia FR | 3 1 5 5.0 0.3 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 99 1024 10.3 9.9 8

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT PCT PTS | Length

Alexander Chapell, Lithonia JR | 10 1 1 1.00 0 0 0.00 1 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Alexander Chapell, Lithonia JR | 10 50 1707 34.1

Anthon Wright, Lithonia JR 9 12 427 35.6

Amonte Hardin, Lithonia JR 10 1 25 25.0




M.L. KING JR.

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 7 96 455 4.7 65.0 6

Xavier Leach, MLK SR | 7 44 269 6.1 38.4 3

Ramique Thomas, MLK SO | 9 49 246 5.0 273 4

Sa'Kaun Foster, MLK JR 3 25 131 5.2 43.7 1

Khari Cuffie, M.L. King FR | 3 15 62 4.1 20.7 0

Keyshawn Verdell, MLK SR | 7 21 33 1.6 4.7 1

Jaylynn Baker, MLK SR | 4 9 19 2.1 4.8 0

Tamoj Lyons-Glover, MLK NA | 3 5 11 22 3.7 0

Malachi Reed, MLK FR 2 1 8 8.0 4.0 0

D'Marcus Key, M.L. King SR 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Deonte Boston, M.L. King JR | 8 1 -4 -4.0 -0.5 0

Nazir Barnett, M.L King SR | 4 1 -24 -24.0 -6.0 0

MLK TOTALS 10 268 1206 4.5 120.6 15

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 272 1637 6.0 163.7 31

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Ramique Thomas, MLK SO 9 70 32 0.46 8 434 1

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 7 91 41 0.45 5 350 1

MLK TOTALS 10 161 73 0.45 13 784 2

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 152 78 0.51 6 1072 18
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 7 9 156 17.3 1.3 0

Xavier Leach, MLK SR | 7 17 148 8.7 2.4 0

Deonte Boston, MLK JR 8 9 143 15.9 1.1 2

Ramique Thomas, MLK SO 6 7 102 14.6 1.2 0

Aaron Parks, MLK FR 6 6 70 11.7 1.0 0

Justin Williams, MLK SO | 2 3 43 14.3 1.5 0

Jacob Johnson, MLK JR 2 3 34 11.3 1.5 0

Jaylynn Baker, MLK SR | 3 5 33 6.6 1.7 0

Malachi Reed, MLK FR 2 3 21 7.0 1.5 0

Tamoj Lyons-Glover, MLK NA| 3 1 13 13.0 0.3 0

Israel Cubas, MLLK SR | 3 5 12 2.4 1.7 0

Brandon Robinson, MLK JR 3 3 8 2.7 1.0 0

Sa'Kaun Foster, MLK JR 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 0

Keyshawn Verdell, MLK SR 1 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 73 784 10.7 7.3 2

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 7 7 11 0.64 0 0 0.00 7 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Nazir Barnett, M.L. King SR 7 24 639 26.6

Antonio Anderson, MLK JR 8 21 696 33.1




MCNAIR

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Jeremy Victor, Mcnair SO | 10 63 560 8.9 56.0 6

Sedarian Williams, McNair JR | 10 39 450 11.5 45.0 4

Karmoni Gillian, McNair JR | 10 44 225 5.1 22.5 1

Tristan Victor, McNair SR | 10 24 178 7.4 17.8 0

Malachi Jackson, McNair SR | 10 9 64 7.1 6.4 1

Preston Knight, McNair JR | 2 4 19 4.8 9.5 0

Keyontae Phillips, McNair FR | 1 2 8 4.0 8.0 0

SirTrezmin Hall, McNair SO 2 1 3 3.0 1.5 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 186 1507 8.1 150.7 13

OPPONENT TOTALS 8 1208 1606 1.3 200.8 14

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Jeremy Victor, McNair SO | 10 136 76 0.56 4 1427 13

Malachi Jackson, McNair SR | 10 5 3 0.60 0 6 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 141 79 0.56 4 1433 13

OPPONENT TOTALS 8 116 64 0.55 9 942 12
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Malachi Jackson, McNair SR | 10 50 798 16.0 5.0 9

Tristan Victor, McNair SR | 10 16 353 22.1 1.6 3

Sederian Williams, McNair SR 9 7 191 27.3 0.8 1

Keyontae Phillips, McNair FR 1 1 65 65.0 1.0 0

Karmoni Gillian, McNair JR 9 2 14 7.0 0.2 0

Kayden Patterson, McNair SO | 7 3 12 4.0 0.4 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 79 1433 18.1 7.9 13

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Jeremy Victor, McNair SO | 10 5 20 0.25 0 0 0.00 5 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Jeremy Victor, McNair SO | 10 27 889 32.9

Malachi Jackson, McNair SR | 10 1 42 42.0




MILLER GROVE

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Ta'Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove JR | 10 201 1216 6.0 121.6 9

Christian Jamison, Miller Grove SO 8 23 157 6.8 19.6 3

Prince Brown, Miller Grove SR | 10 20 124 6.2 12.4 0

Bryson Craft, Miller Grove JR 2 6 43 7.2 21.5 0

Chancellor Allen, Miller Grove SR 5 5 31 6.2 6.2 0

Cayman Spalding, Miller Grove SR | 9 1 3 3.0 0.3 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 256 1574 6.1 157.4 12

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 316 1960 6.2 196.0 28

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Christian Jamison, Miller Grove SO 8 111 62 0.56 8 1064 10

Chancellor Allen, Miller Grove SR 5 49 27 0.55 4 336 3

Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove SR | 10 1 1 1.00 0 50 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 161 90 0.56 12 1450 14

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 117 59 0.50 7 922 10
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove SR | 10 41 683 16.7 4.1 6

Keshawn Weathers, Miller Grove | JR | 10 16 326 20.4 1.6 4

Ta'Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove JR | 10 20 270 13.5 2.0 1

Terrell Scott, Miller Grove JR 3 5 70 14.0 1.7 0

Prince Brown, Miller Grove SR | 10 1 50 50.0 0.1 1

Nate Ellis, Miller Grove SR 2 2 23 11.5 1.0 0

Joshua Gregory, Miller Grove SR | 3 4 21 53 1.3 1

Cayman Spalding, Miller Grove SR | 10 1 7 7.0 0.1 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 90 1450 16.1 9.0 14

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Sydina Muhammad, Miller Grove | SR | 10 24 28 0.86 4 10 0.40 35 25,39,33,34

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Sydina Muhammad, Miller Grove | SR | 10 30 944 31.5

Christian Jamison, Miller Grove SO 8 5 140 28.0




REDAN

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Xavian Green, Redan SR 8 38 454 11.9 56.8 4

Jamir Brown, Redan JR 6 26 216 8.3 36.0 0

Ralph Holt, Redan JR 9 16 176 11.0 19.6 2

Tyheim Behling, Redan FR | 9 43 168 3.9 18.7 0

Daemon Jones, Redan SO | 10 22 144 6.5 14.4 2

Adrain Walker, Redan SR 3 6 81 13.5 27.0 0

Jatrone Griffin, Redan SO 3 7 8 1.1 2.7 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 158 1247 7.9 124.7 8

OPPONENT TOTALS 9 279 2038 7.3 226.4 32

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Daemon Jones, Redan SO | 10 171 78 0.46 12 1549 13

Xavian Green, Redan SR 8 29 13 0.45 1 232 2

Ralph Holt, Redan JR 9 13 4 0.31 1 76 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 213 95 0.45 14 1857 16

OPPONENT TOTALS 9 117 63 0.54 9 867 10
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Xavian Green, Redan SR 8 24 547 22.8 3.0 5

Quintavious Roland, Redan SR | 9 17 392 23.1 1.9 4

Ralph Holt, Redan JR 9 13 348 26.8 1.4 2

King Jenkins, Redan SR 6 11 188 17.1 1.8 2

Ty'Heim Behling, Redan FR | 9 6 95 15.8 0.7 1

Collin Brightwell, Redan SO | 3 6 91 15.2 2.0 1

Drevon Willis, Redan SR 3 4 46 11.5 1.3 0

Adrain Walker, Redan SR 3 3 32 10.7 1.0 0

Zion Harris, Redan SO 1 2 25 12.5 2.0 0

Micharian Richardson, Redan SO 2 2 25 12.5 1.0 0

Jatrone Griffin, Redan SO 3 2 25 12.5 0.7 0

Jared Broyard, Redan NA | 2 2 23 11.5 1.0 0

Feraud McKnuckle, Redan SO 2 2 17 8.5 1.0 1

Jamir Brown, Redan JR 6 1 3 3.0 0.2 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 95 1857 19.5 9.5 16

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Best Justus, Redan SR | 10 6 6 1.00 2 3 0.67 9 21,30

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Xavian Green, Redan SR 8 3 95 31.7

Best Justus, Redan SR | 10 21 595 28.3




SOUTHWEST DEKALB

RUSHING
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb SR | 10 89 891 10.0 89.1 7
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb SR | 10 86 599 7.0 59.9 5
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb SR | 10 45 340 7.6 34.0 1
Isaiah Scott, SW DeKalb JR 4 34 231 6.8 57.8 3
Marcello Lucas, SW DeKalb SR 7 14 112 8.0 16.0 0
Jacob Moore, SW DeKalb SR | 6 19 95 5.0 15.8 3
Brishaun Reese, SW DeKalb SO | 3 9 58 6.4 19.3 1
Joshua Jones, SW DeKalb FR 6 11 48 4.4 8.0 1
Caleb Kenard, SW DeKalb SR 2 3 42 14.0 21.0 1
Noah Johnson, SW DeKalb SO 2 5 12 2.4 6.0 0
TEAM TOTALS 10 315 2428 7.7 242.8 22
OPPONENT TOTALS 10 292 1454 5.0 145.4 24
PASSING
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb SR | 10 141 73 0.52 1 960 10
TEAM TOTALS 10 141 73 0.52 1 960 10
OPPONENT TOTALS 10 175 82 0.47 6 1098 15
AVG.
RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb SR | 10 29 421 14.5 2.9 4
Ali Dargan, SW DeKalb JR 9 17 273 16.1 1.9 4
Marcello Lucas, SW DeKalb SR 7 11 164 14.9 1.6 2
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb SR 9 8 66 8.3 0.9 0
Deshon Tutt, SW DeKalb SR 1 3 20 6.7 3.0 0
Samuel Turner, SW DeKalb SO 1 3 7 2.3 3.0 0
Isaiah Taylor, SW DeKalb SR 2 1 7 7.0 0.5 0
Jason Thomas, SW DeKalb JR 1 1 2 2.0 1.0 0
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

1 #DIV/0! 0.0 0
TOTALS 10 73 960 13.2 7.3 10
PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTs Length
Randy Smith, SW DeKalb JR | 10 7 9 0.78 0 0 T 7 0
Ezekiel Babara, SW DeKalb SR | 8 21 23 091 1 3 0.33 24 35

#DIV/0! T

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK
Randy Smith, SW DeKalb JR | 10 35 1301 37.2

Only played two quarters vs. Stockbridge




STEPHENSON

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT AVG/G TD

Devin Ingram, Stephenson JR 10 175 1264 7.2 126.4 16

Cheik Keita, Stephenson JR 11 102 609 6.0 554 8

Seg'jier Lane, Stephenson SR 6 20 118 5.9 19.7 0

Elijah Edwards, Stephenson JR 2 8 59 7.4 29.5 1

Marte Barton, Stephenson SO 11 23 45 2.0 4.1 0

Etsomefa Elavewo, Stephenson SR 10 12 12.0 1.2 0

Trent Fields Jr., Stephenson JR 10 11 3.7 1.1 0

Cavalli Jackson, Stephenson FR 4 11 35 3.2 8.8 1

Markel Key, Stephenson SR 1 1 -6 -6.0 -6.0 0

Jah'Kobe Smith, Stephenson JR 1 1 2 2.0 2.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 345 2149 6.2 1954 26

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 351 1891 54 171.9 22

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS | TD

Marte Barton, Stephenson SO 11 165 103 0.62 3 1183 7

TEAM TOTALS 11 165 103 0.62 3 1183 7

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 187 106 0.57 3 1364 10
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Xavier Hunte, Stephenson JR 10 25 244 9.8 2.5 2

Trent Fields Jr., Stephenson JR 9 18 220 12.2 2.0 1

Devin Ingram, Stephenson JR 10 13 141 10.8 1.3 0

Julius Favors, Stephenson SO 7 12 130 10.8 1.7 0

Denver Jones, Stephenson SR 8 18 260 14.4 23 3

Romando Craddock, Stephenson | NA 5 6 85 14.2 1.2 1

Cheik Keita, Stephenson JR 10 5 26 5.2 0.5 0

Jar'nez Johnson, Stephenson JR 1 1 18 18.0 1.0 0

Markel Key, Stephenson SR 1 1 5 5.0 1.0 0

Cavalli Jackson, Stephenson FR 4 2 0 0.0 0.5 0

Seg'jier Lane, Stephenson SR 5 1 15 15.0 0.2 0

Jaylin Souder, Stephenson NA 1 1 39 39.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 103 1183 11.5 9.4 7

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Etsomefa Elavewo, Stephenson SR 11 28 32 0.88 4 8 0.50 40 25,31,28,22

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Etsomefa Elavewo, Stephenson SR 11 29 863 29.8




STONE MOUNTAIN

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn. SO | 10 101 821 8.1 82.1 8

AJ Hardge, Stone Mtn. SR | 8 50 476 9.5 59.5 6

Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn. SR 9 37 157 4.2 17.4 0

Christopher Cody, Stone Mtn. JR | 7 31 105 34 15.0 0

Nasir Beck, Stone Mtn. JR 8 28 54 1.9 6.8 0

Jayden Gray, Stone Mtn. SR | 5 6 34 5.7 6.8 0

Amon Martin, Stone Mtn. SO | 5 8 32 4.0 6.4 0

Andrew Davis, Stone Mtn. SO 1 1 4 4.0 4.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 262 1683 6.4 168.3 14

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 300 1567 5.2 156.7 23

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn. SO | 10 87 44 0.51 5 730 10

AJ Hardge, Stone Mtn. SR 7 2 1 0.50 0 20 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 89 45 0.51 5 750 10

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 136 69 0.51 10 904 5
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn. SR | 10 18 280 15.6 1.8 4

AJ Hardge, Stone Mtn. SR | 8 10 270 27.0 1.3 5

Jayden Gray, Stone Mtn. SR | 6 7 100 14.3 1.2 1

Tyreek Foy, Stone Mtn. SR | 3 3 47 15.7 1.0 0

Amon Martin, Stone Mtn. SO 5 2 26 13.0 0.4 0

Quincy Johnson, Stone Mtn. SR | 1 2 11 5.5 2.0 0

Christopher Cody, Stone Mtn. JR | 5 1 10 10.0 0.2 0

Nakiyiz Davis, Stone Mtn. SO 2 2 6 3.0 1.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 45 750 16.7 4.5 10

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Shabani Manga, Stone Mtn JR | 10 12 14 0.86 0 2 0.00 12 0

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn. SR | 10 6 174 29.0

Shabani Manga, Stone Mtn JR | 10 18 574 31.9

Played less than a half vs. Chapel Hill, 8/19/22




TOWERS

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Neroy Tugwell, Towers SO | 9 49 168 34 18.7 0

Deshaun Broughton, Towers SR | 9 20 83 4.2 9.2 0

Emmanuel Clement, Towers SR 9 5 78 15.6 8.7 0

Tyler Phillips, Towers JR 9 44 63 1.4 7.0 0

Dontavious Smith, Towers SR 5 6 33 5.5 6.6 0

John Griffin, Towers JR 4 13 18 1.4 4.5 0

Jaylen Robinson, Towers FR | 8 15 18 1.2 2.3 0

Tony Armstead, Towers FR 2 2 11 5.5 5.5 0

Nate Griffin, Towers JR | 10 42 -105 2.5 -10.5 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 196 367 1.9 36.7 0

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 296 1796 6.1 179.6 27

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Nate Griffin, Towers JR | 10 195 89 0.46 14 800 1

Jaylen Robinson, Towers FR | 8 24 5 0.21 2 58 0

Emmanuel Clement, Towers SR | 10 1 0 0.00 1 0 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 220 94 0.43 17 858 1

OPPONENT TOTALS 10 113 48 0.42 6 728 11
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jerkeraian West, Towers JR 8 24 203 8.5 3.0 0

Deshaun Broughton, Towers SR 9 14 176 12.6 1.6 1

Adrian Alvin, Towers SR 4 11 129 11.7 2.8 0

Cory Collins, Towers FR | 9 14 120 8.6 1.6 0

Emmanuel Clement, Towers JR | 10 3 81 27.0 0.3 0

Tyler Phillips, Towers JR 9 8 41 5.1 0.9 0

Jaylen Robinson, Towers FR 8 6 36 6.0 0.8 0

Amari Morgan, Towers SO | 1 1 28 28.0 1.0 0

Tony Armstead, Towers FR | 2 2 20 10.0 1.0 0

Neroy Tugwell, Towers SO | 9 9 18 2.0 1.0 0

Dontavious Smith, Towers SR 5 2 6 3.0 0.4 0

TEAM TOTALS 10 94 858 9.1 9.4 1

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT PCT PTS Length

Alabee Htoo, Towers SO 8 0 1 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 0

Emmanuel Clement, Towers JR | 10 0 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0

PUNTING GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Emmanuel Clement, Towers JR | 10 38 1047 27.6

Terry Bradley, Towers SO | 2 2 51 25.5




TUCKER

RUSHING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT | YARDS | AVG/ATT | AVG/G TD

Jordan McCoy, Tucker JR 8 154 1150 7.5 143.8 14

Ethan Sanders, Tucker SR | 10 94 532 5.7 53.2 9

Izayah Horsham, Tucker SO | 6 23 168 7.3 28.0 1

Conner Whaley, Tucker SR | 11 26 158 6.1 14.4 1

Jamar Graham, Tucker JR | 11 45 62 1.4 5.6 1

Christian Whitmore, Tucker JR 5 2 19 9.5 3.8 0

Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR | 11 1 9 9.0 0.8 0

Damion Davis, Tucker NA| 2 5 7 1.4 3.5 0

Jamal Pierre, Tucker FR 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 0

Hasaan Sykes, Tucker JR 5 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Chasae Reeves, Tucker JR 9 9 -1 -0.1 -0.1 0

Tacorey Carroll, Tucker FR | 1 1 -2 -2.0 -2.0 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 362 2103 5.8 191.2 26

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 355 2059 5.8 187.2 20

PASSING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | GP | ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD

Jamar Graham, Tucker JR | 11 157 77 0.49 4 834 8

Conner Whaley, Tucker SR | 11 60 33 0.55 4 404 4

TEAM TOTALS 11 217 110 0.51 8 1238 12

OPPONENT TOTALS 11 186 110 0.59 5 1472 15
AVG.

RECEIVING YR | GP | REC YDS GAIN REC/GM | TD

Jordan McCoy, Tucker JR 8 19 263 13.8 2.4 2

Chase Reeves, Tucker JR 9 27 243 9.0 3.0 1

Hasaan Sykes, Tucker JR | 5§ 8 202 25.3 1.6 2

Anthony Ammons, Tucker SR 8 18 161 8.9 2.3 2

Christopher Jackson, Tucker JR 7 8 131 16.4 1.1 0

Christian Whitmore, Tucker JR 5 8 81 10.1 1.6 2

Ethan Sanders, Tucker SR | 10 8 47 59 0.8 0

Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR | 11 10 47 4.7 0.9 3

Will Johnson, Tucker SR 2 2 35 17.5 1.0 0

Izayah Horsham, Tucker SO 5 1 20 20.0 0.2 0

Conner Whaley, Tucker SR | 10 1 8 8.0 0.1 0

TEAM TOTALS 11 110 1238 11.3 10.0 12

PLACE KICKING YR | GP | PATS ATT PCT FG ATT | PCT PTS Length

Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR | 11 28 31 0.90 4 5 0.80 40 30,29,20.29

PUNTING YR | GP | KICKS YDS AVG/KICK

Evan Ffrench, Tucker SR | 11 35 1100 31.4

Eli Ffrench, Tucker SO 1 1 11 11.0




DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

RUSHING (100 Yards or more)

PLAYER/SCHOOL

Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb
Antonio Hardge, Stone Mtn.
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Jon-Luc Noison, Lakeside
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Xavian Green, Redan
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Antonio Anderson, M.L. King
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Solomon Rayton, Arabia Mtn.
Boden Walker, Cedar Grove
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Tajon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Sedarian Williams, McNair
Damian Powell, Clarkston
Jordan Wade, Dunwoody
Solomon Rayton, Arabia Mtn.
Ralph Holt, Redan

Jordan Ware, Dunwoody
Larry Harris, Chamblee
Xavier Leach, M.L. King
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn.
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb

ATT YDS TDS OPP

16
11
15
18
27
18
30
12
20
36
21
23
24
17
10
22
21
16
7

17
12
12
23
25
12
8

15
22
12
14
11
15
15
16
8

322
268
257
255
223
203
202
199
192
192
189
186
180
174
171
171
168
164
161
159
157
150
146
147
139
133
133
130
130
130
128
127
126
126
124
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Decatur
Drew

Holy Inn.
ELCA
McEachern
Pace*
Westminst.
C. Drew
Lithonia
Westminst.
Miller Gro.
South Cobb
M. Jackson
M.L. King
Towers

SW DeKalb
Locust Gro.
M.L. King
Johnson-Ga
Heritage-Co
Hebron*
McNair
C.Gwinnett
Hapeville
N. Clayton
Cross Keys
Riverwood
Meadowcr.
Towers
South Cobb
Dunwoody
Locust Gro.
McNair
Midtown
Decatur

2022 DEKALB SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Jordan Wade, Dunwoody
Jordan Wade, Dunwoody
Roland Edwin, Columbia
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Luis Hernandez, Cross Keys
Jaden George, Druid Hills
Jean-Luc Noison, Lakeside
Damian Powell, Clarkston
Isaiah Scott, SW DeKalb
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Ethan Sanders, Tucker

Larry Harris, Chamblee
Cheik Keita, Stephenson
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Luke Chilton, Lakeside
Jean-Luc Noison, Lakeside
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Luis Hernandez, Cross Keys
Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn.
Jaden George, Druid Hills
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Antonio Anderson, M.L. King
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Cheik Keita, Stephenson
Jamir Brown, Redan

Jordan Wade, Dunwoody
Lamaze Williams, Columbia
Demarcus Smith, Cedar Grove
Na’Shaun Porter, Clarkston

21
23
14

19
19
19
20
18
16
17
15
19
11
17
11
21
11
10
19
22
12
21
11
15
21
12
20
14
16
12

13

122
121
119
119
117
117
117
116
116
115
115
112
112
111
110
109
109
108
108
107
107
107
106
105
105
104
103
103
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
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No. Springs
Lakeside
Redan
Miller Gro.
Campbell
Hapeville
Notre Dame
Riverside M
Druid Hills
Midtown
Stephenson
Redan
Northside*
Miller Gro.
Tucker
Tucker
Callaway
Johnson-Ga
Stone Mtn.
Carver-Atl
St. Mary’s
McDonoug
Stone Mtn.
Arabia Mtn.
Decatur
Douglass
Duluth
Lithonia
Tucker
Westminst.
Towers
Northview
Redan
Hebron*
Cross Keys



2022 DEKALB SINGLE GAME HIGHS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

PASSING (140 YDS)
PLAYER/SCHOOL

Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
Damon Jones, Redan
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
Damon Jones, Redan
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn.
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Damon Jones, Redan
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Elliot Colson, Cedar Grove
Christian Jamison, Miller Grove
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody
Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Nate Griffin, Towers

Jamar Graham, Tucker
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Cameron Graves, Stone Mtn.
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Christian Jamison, Miller Grove
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn.
Christian Jamison, Miller Grove
Damon Jones, Redan

Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Isaiah Logan, SW DeKalb
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mtn.
Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Porter LeDoyen, Dunwoody
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Marte Barton

Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Amonte Hardin, Lithonia
Damon Jones, Redan

Elliott Colson, Cedar Grove
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Isaiah Logan, Towers

Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Nate Griffin, Towers

Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Kyle Davis, Lakeside
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Jacquez Cullars, Druid Hills
Fabian Walker, Chamblee

ATT COMP PCT.

28 19 0.68
30 17 0.57
30 17 0.57
30 19 0.63
20 12 0.60
27 17 0.63
14 9 0.64
22 17 0.77
30 16 0.53
37 24 065

25 11 0.44
20 10 0.50
12 7 0.58
21 12 0.57
20 16 0.80
16 11 0.69
37 22 0.59
21 14 0.67
27 15 0.56
26 12 0.46
23 14 0.61
17 12 0.71
29 20 0.69
10 6 0.60
19 12 0.63
27 14 0.52
20 13 0.65
26 12 0.46
19 15 0.79
29 18 0.62
28 13 0.46
25 11 0.44
13 7 0.55
22 19 0.86
27 9 0.33
24 11 0.46
32 20 0.63
29 14 0.48
19 12 0.63
15 11 0.73
17 14 0.82
15 14 0.93
18 11 0.61
21 13 0.62
11 9 0.82
23 12 0.52
27 14 0.52
16 9 0.56
17 10 0.59
16 12 0.75
22 11 0.50
20 11 0.55
19 15 0.79
31 15 0.48
17 10 0.59
28 17 0.61
15 8 0.53
18 10 0.56
20 13 0.65
15 8 0.53

INT YDS TD OPPONENT
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367
330
330
316
305
292
276
272
269
264
257
255
248
247
240
240
236
224
224
224
219
216
214
210
204
201
198
196
195
194
192
186
183
183
182
181
177
176
175
173
173
170
168
167
166
162
162
162
161
155
153
153
152
149
149
148
144
144
143
141
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Sandy Creek
McNair
Decatur

Mill Creek
Landmark
Mclntosh*
Lithonia
Towers
Colquitt Co.
Chamblee
Lithonia
ELCA

St. Mary’s
Redan
Hebron*
Campbell
Riverwood
Collins Hill
Landmark
Northside*
Dunwoody
McDonough
Lakeside
Tucker
Riverwood
Chamblee

C. Gwinnett
Stone Mtn.
Westlake
Dutchtown
Westminster
Northgate*
Douglass
Calvary Day*
Chamblee
Carver-Atl
Rome

North Atlanta
Redan

Druid Hills
Northview
Tucker

Pace*
Landmark
North Clayton
Landmark
Arabia Mtn.
Columbia
Bainbridge
Johnson-Gainesville
Tucker
Woodland-Stockbridge
Arabia Mtn.
Therrell
ELCA

Ware Co.*
Stone Mtn.
ELCA
Riverside Military
M.L. King



2022 DEKALB SINGLE GAME HIGHS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

RECEIVING (2 receptions of 50 yards or more)

PLAYER/SCHOOL
Xavian Green, Redan

Ralph Holt, Redan

Malachi Jackson, McNair
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Xavian Green, Redan
Quintavious Roland, Redan
Tritian Sizemore, Chamblee
Asher Lin, Lakeside

Jordan Thornton, Chamblee
Tristian Victor, McNair
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Jeffery Thornton, Chamblee
Bre’Lon Cade, Druid Hills
Antonio Hardge, Stone Mtn.
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Deshaun Broughton, Towers
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Devin Carter, Cedar Grove
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Jordan Thornton, Chamblee
Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee
Sedarian Williams, McNair
Denver Jones, Stephenson
Jayvone Dillard, Miller Grove
Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove
Keyshawn Weathers, Miller Grove
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Xavian Green, Redan

Jadan Baugh, Columbia
Jadan Baugh, Columbia

Zeke Nshimirimana, Druid Hills
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Jordan Miller, Arabia Mtn.
Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove
Mason Weeks, Dunwoody
Xavier Hunte, Stephenson
Mason Weeks, Dunwoody
Tristan Victor, McNair
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee
Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia

Antonio Anderson, M.L. King
Mason Weeks, Dunwoody
Miami Jones, Cedar Grove
Levi Bradham, Chamblee
Armohd Wood, Clarkston
Bre’Lon Cade, Druid Hills
King James, Redan

Tajon Corbitt, Miller Grove
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Xavier Leach, M.L. King
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee
Daniel Ndukwe, Arabia Mtn.
Devin Carter, Cedar Grove
Jordan Miller, Arabia Mtn.
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Levi Bradham, Chamblee
Jordan Thornton, Chamblee
Hasaan Sykes, Tucker

Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Keshawn Weathers, Miller Grove
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn.

Levi Bradham, Chamblee

REC YDS TDS OPP

8 216 2 Landmark
6 185 2 McNair

9 166 2 N. Clayton
6 155 3 Sandy Cre.
9 155 0 Mill Creek
6 143 1 Northside*
7 140 1 Stone Mtn.
4 140 1 ELCA

6 136 0 MclIntosh*
5 135 2 Northview
5 130 2 Towers

4 129 1 St. Mary’s
3 119 2 St. Mary’s
5 116 0 Decatur

5 112 1 Midtown

2 112 2 McDonoug
7 111 1 Landmark
3 111 1 Landmark
5 110 1 Westmins.
4 109 1 Sandy Cre.
7 108 0O Lakeside

6 107 1 Riverwood
7 107 1 Hapeville

7 106 3 Dunwoody
4 104 1 Redan

3 104 1 Pace*

5 102 1 Campbell

6 102 1 SW DeKalb
4 102 2 Campbell

3 102 1 Carver-Atl
4 101 2 Callaway

7 101 2 Redan

5 100 1 Landmark
4 100 1 Johnson-G
3 100 2 Towers

3 100 0O Chamblee
2 100 1 Tucker

3 99 0 N. Atlanta
4 98 1 Dutchtown
8 97 0 Chamblee

3 97 0 Redan

4 94 2 Lithonia

3 94 1 Chamblee

5 93 0 Chamblee
4 93 2 Riverwood
7 91 2 Hebron*

6 91 1 Towers

3 91 1 Berkmar

5 90 1 McNair

5 90 1 McNair

1 90 0 Douglass

4 89 1 Mill Creek
4 89 0 Colquitt Co.
10 87 0 Winder-Ba
8 86 0 Ware Co.*
2 87 2 Lithonia

5 84 1 Collins Hill
2 84 1 Northgate*
6 83 1 Northview
4 83 1 Bainbridge
4 82 1 Lithonia

4 80 2 M.L. King
2 80 0 SW DeKalb
7 79 1 Calvary Day*
4 79 0 Collins Hill
2 79 1 Tucker

5 78 0 South Cobb
4 78 1 Redan

5 75 1 MclIntosh*

Levi Bradham, Chamblee
Bre’lon Cade, Druid Hills
Armohd Wood, Clarkston
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Daniel Ndukwe, Arabia Mtn.
Sabian Campbell, Columbia
Xavier Wilson, Lithonia
Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia

Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia
Hasaan Sykes, Tucker
Tristian Sizemore, Chamblee
Levi Bradham, Chamblee
King James, Redan

Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Jack Pankey, Dunwoody
Jayvonee Dillard, Miller Grove
Ahmohd Wood, Clarkston
Jaiden Figaro, Arabia Mtn.
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Jadan Baugh, Columbia
Bre’Lon Cade, Druid Hills
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Keshawn Weathers, Miller Grove
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Ralph Holt, Redan

Denver Jones, Stephenson
Alex Richard, Arabia Mtn.
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Jayvonne Dillard, Miller Grove
Jerkarean West, Towers
Devin Carter, Cedar Grove
Mason Weeks, Dunwoody
Antonio Anderson, M.L. King
Ali Dragan, SW DeKalb
Armond Davis, SW DeKalb
Jakyre Horton, Cedar Grove
Quintavious Roland, Redan
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Khilee White, Cedar Grove
Ralph Holt, Redan

Malachi Jackson, McNair
Adrian Alvin, Towers
Jeffery Thornton, Chamblee
Eke Nshimirimana, Druid Hills
Abdoulaye Diallo, Columbia
Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn.
Ricky Lee, Cedar Grove
Arhmod Woods, Clarkston
Barry Jackson, Cedar Grove
Christopher Jackson, Tucker
Chase Reeves, Tucker
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Deonte Boston, M.L. King
AJ Hardge, Stone Mtn.
Porter Allison, Dunwoody
Jaiden Figaro, Arabia Mtn.
Jadan Baugh, Columbia
Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn.
Malachi Jackson, McNair
Chase Reeves, Tucker

Jabril Dixon, Stone Mtn.
Tr’Rell Culbreath, Lithonia
Miami Jones, Cedar Grove
Isaiah Byrd, Lithonia

Asher Linn, Lakeside
Quintavious Roland, Redan
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Dunwoody
Berkmar
Cross Keys
St. Pius
Westlake
Marist
Decatur
ELCA
Rome
Rome
Arabia Mtn.
McEachern
Decatur
Arabia Mtn.
ECLA
Sandy Cre.
Douglass
Riverwood
C. Gwinnett
Heard Co.
Heritage-Co
Decatur
ELCA
Riverside M
Stephenson
Westminst.
Tucker
Columbia
Cedartown*
Locust Gro.
Callaway
Holy Inn.
Columbia
Colquitt Co.
Lakeside
Lithonia
Holy Innoc.
Holy Innoc.
Colquitt Co.
Tri-Cities
Hebron*
Mill Creek
Central-Car
ELCA
Therrell
MclIntosh*
SE Whitfield
Landmark
McDonou.
Bainbridge
Johnson-G
Hebron*
Stephenson
Decatur
Lithonia
Cass
Lakeside
Druid Hills
Lithonia

N. Cobb Ch.
Clarkston
Druid Hills
SW DeKalb
Discovery
M.L. King
Calvary Day*
Alcovy
Dunwoody
Central-Car



2022 REGION STANDINGS

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

Region 4-6A
School
Marist

St. Pius X
North Atlanta
Riverwood
Dunwoody
South Cobb
Lakeside*

Region 4-5A
School

Decatur
Chamblee
Arabia Mountain
Tucker

M.L. King
Lithonia

Cross Keys*

Region 6-4A
School

Holy Innocents
Stephenson
Westminster
Hapeville Charter
Miller Grove
SW DeKalb
Druid Hills*
Stone Mountain*
Clarkston*

Region 5-AAA
School

Cedar Grove
Sandy Creek
Carver-Atlanta
Douglass

Region 5-AA
Callaway

Eagle’s Landing Christ.
Columbia

Landmark Christian
McNair

Redan

Towers

*..Non-Region Schedule

Region
5-0
4-1
3-2
2-3
1-4
0-5
0-0

Region
5-0
4-1
3-2
2-3
1-4
0-5
0-0

Region
4-1
4-1
3-2
2-3
2-3
0-5
0-0
0-0
0-0

Region
3-0
2-1
1-2
0-3

6-0
5-1
4-2
3-3
2-4
1-5
0-6

Overall
10-3
6-6

8-4

2-9

5-5
0-10
8-2

Overall
7-5

8-3

5-6

4-7

2-8
0-10
0-8

Overall
9-3
7-4
6-5
2-9
4-6
2-8
4-6
4-6
2-8

Overall
11-2
12-2
9-4

3-8

9-3
7-5
7-4
5-6
4-6
2-8
0-9-1



2022 MISC. FOOTBALL SCORES BY SCHOOL

DEC. 19, 2022 -- FINAL INPUT

ARABIA MOUNTAIN

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: (4) — Julian Shanks pass Dillon Shanks (Decatur); Julian Shanks pass Dillon Shanks (M.L.
King); Dillon Shanks run (Tucker); Shanks pass Jordan Miller (Northgate*)

Kickoff Returns: (2) — Jordan Miller 84 (Meadowcreek); Jaiden Figaro 90 (Northgate*)

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

CEDAR GROVE

Safeties: (2) — Quandarius Sypho (Westlake); Quinterio Lawson (Oconee Co.*)

Fumble Returns: (1) — Quinterio Lawson 42 (Bremen*)

2 Point Conversions: (2) — Elliot Colson pass Ricky Lee (2) (Mill Creek)

Kickoff Returns: (1) — Barry Jackson 68 (Westlake)

Punt Returns: (1) — Cameron Foley O-blocked punt recovered in end zone (Douglass)

Interception Returns: (2) — Quinterio Lawson 38 (St. John’s); Jakyre Horton 25 (Hebron Christian*)

CHAMBLEE

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: None

Kickoff Returns: (1) — Larry Harris 85 (M.L. King)

Punt Returns: (4) — Dempsey Allers 0 (Towers); Jordan Thornton 5 (Riverwood) Christian Williams 4 (Lithonia);
Ashton Bolston 25-blocked (McIntosh*)

Interception Returns: (1) — Jack Hawkins 30 yards (Riverwood)

CLARKSTON

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (1) — N’ Trayvious Williams 70 (Lakeside)

2 Point Conversions: (3) — Quaricus Hurley pass to Armohd Wood (Cross Keys); Quaricus Hurley pass Wood
(Osborne); Quaricus Hurley pass Wood (Heard Co.); Malachi Blue run (Lakeside

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (1) — Ahrmohd Wood 25 (Lakeside)

COLUMBIA

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (1) — Sabian Campbell 24 (ELCA)

2 Point Conversions: None

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (2) — Sabian Campbell 35 yards (McNair); Arlando George 45 (Callaway)

CROSS KEYS

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: None
Kickoff Returns: None
Punt Returns: None
Interception Returns: None



DRUID HILLS

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: None
Kickoff Returns: None
Punt Returns: None
Interception Returns: None

DUNWOODY

Safeties: (2) — Luke Cole block punt (Druid Hills); Cole tackles in end zone (Lakeside)

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: (3) -- Jordan Wade run (N. Springs); Ledoyen pass Wade, Painter pass Weeks (Druid Hills)
Kickoff Returns: (1) — Rontae Langford 78 yards (Lakeside)

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

LAKESIDE

Safeties: (3) — Daniel Arzabe (Stone Mtn.); Luke Chilton (Clarkston), Grady Ellerman (Clarkston)
Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: None

Kickoff Returns: Non

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (2) — Carlos Garcia 20 yards (Berkmar); Jean-Luc Noison 46 (Clarkston)

LITHONIA

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (1) — Xavier Wilson 10 (M. Jackson)
2 Point Conversions: None

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

M.L. KING JR.

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (3) — Jaylynn Baker 57 yards (Locust Grove); Daron Niles 4 (N. Springs); Ezekiel Yusuf 20
(Tucker)

2 Point Conversions: (3) — Antonio Anderson run (Locust Grove); Antonio Anderson pass Jaylynn Baker (Tucker);
Ramique Thomas pass TeVonne Morgan (Decatur)

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

MCNAIR

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: (1) — Jeremy Victor run (Redan)

Kickoff Returns: (3) — Malachi Jackson 90/88 (Druid Hills); Tristan Victor 85 (Towers); Malachi Jackson 73
(Callaway)

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

MILLER GROVE

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (1) — Marques Follen 15 yards (Douglass)

2 Point Conversions: None

Kickoff Returns: (3) — Keshawn Weathers 93 (Campbell); Weathers 90 (Central Gwinnett); Weathers 80
(Stephenson)

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None



REDAN

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: (4) — Collin Brightwell recept./Quintavious Roland recept. (Stone Mtn.); vs. (Tri-Cities); Ralph
Holt pass to Quintavious Roland (Towers); Damon Jones pass to Roland, pass to Ty’Heim Behling (ELCA)

Kickoff Returns: (1) — Ty’Heim Behling 80 (McNair)

Punt Returns: (1) — Xavian Green (Stone Mtn.)

Interception Returns: None

S.W. DEKALB

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: None

2 Point Conversions: (1) — Isaiah Logan pass to Marcello Lucas (Miller Grove)
Kickoff Returns: (2) — Billy Johnson 86 (Westlake); Joshua Jones 88 (Redan)
Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (1) — Malik Colquitt 19 (Hapeville)

STEPHENSON

Safeties: (1) — Christopher Williams (Lithonia)

Fumble Returns: (1) — Andrew Perry 80 (Carver-Atl)

2 Point Conversions: (4) — Cheik Kita run (Lithonia); Marte Barton pass Romando Craddock (Pace*): Cavalli
Jackson (2) run (Cedartown*)

Kickoff Returns: (3) — Devin Ingram 85 yards (Arabia Mtn.); Devin Ingram (2) 70, 66 (Pace*)

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (1) — Kaleb Bristow 80 (Miller Grove)

STONE MOUNTAIN

Safeties: (1) — Adonis Gordon 0, blocked punt (Clarkston)

Fumble Returns: (2) — Deshaun Broughton 17 (Callaway); Jeremiah Leslie 5 (Lakeside)

2 Point Conversions: (6) — run (Druid Hills); Jabril Dixon run (Clarkston); AJ Hardge 2 run (Midtown); Cameron
Graves 2 run (Druid Hills)

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None

TOWERS

Safeties: None

Fumble Returns: (2) — Antwan Parks in end zone (BEST); Neroy Tugwell 98 (McNair)
2 Point Conversions: (1) — Neroy Tugwell run (Redan)

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: (2) Emmanuel Clement (2) 30, 24 (Redan)

TUCKER

Safeties: (1) — I[zayah Horsham (blocked punt)

Fumble Returns: (1) -- Nakobi Spurrier O (Decatur)

2 Point Conversions: (2) — Ethan Sanders run (M.L. King); Jamar Graham pass Christopher Jackson (Northside-
Columbus*)

Kickoff Returns: None

Punt Returns: None

Interception Returns: None



